

City of Hastings Project 2024-1 2024 Neighborhood Infrastructure Improvements Bid Opening Held on 4/5/2024 at 10am CST OFFICIAL Bids Tabulation					A-1 Excavating Inc. Bloomer, WI *Low Bidder*		Minnesota Dirt Works Inc. Lakeville, MN		Heselton Construction, LLC. Faribault, MN		Ryan Contracting Co. Elko, MN		Northwest Shakopee, MN		BCM Construction, Inc. Fairbault, MN		S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. Jordan, MN		Northdale Construction Company Inc. Albertville, MN	
Item No	MnDOT No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost
SCHEDULE A - STREET & STORM SEWER																				
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 131,050.00	\$ 131,050.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 168,875.00	\$ 168,875.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 112,930.15	\$ 112,930.15	\$ 54,212.50	\$ 54,212.50
2	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 1,034.25	\$ 16,548.00
3	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 199.50	\$ 3,990.00
4	2104.502	REMOVE EXISTING GATE VALVE	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
5	2104.502	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT & GATE VALVE	EA	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 3,297.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
6	2104.502	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (ALL DEPTHS & SIZES)	EA	39	\$ 450.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 16,653.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00
7	2104.502	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	13	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 7,059.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
8	2104.502	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.03	\$ 1,750.15
9	2104.502	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EA	70	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 299.25	\$ 20,947.50
10	2104.503	SAWCUT EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	443	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,550.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,018.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,544.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,705.55	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,395.45	\$ 2.10	\$ 930.30
11	2104.503	SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	25	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 131.25
12	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	7275	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 27,281.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 51,652.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,375.00
13	2104.503	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE (ALL DEPTHS & SIZES)	LF	832	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,976.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,640.00
14	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	39	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 214.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 471.90	\$ 14.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00
15	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	2650	\$ 6.30	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 23,585.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 13,011.50
16	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	14850	\$ 3.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,077.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 57,172.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 36,679.50
18	2104.618	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,780.00
19	2104.618	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL DRIVEWAY PAVERS	SF	25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00
20	2105.504	SUBGRADE PREPARATION OF RECLAIMED SURFACE	SY	16800	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 44,016.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,800.00
21	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION (EV)	CY	2910	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 37.06	\$ 107,844.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 97,194.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 87,300.00
22	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION TRAIL (EV)	CY	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
23	2105.507	HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM MATERIAL (LV)	CY	1401	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 13,659.75	\$ 15.50	\$ 21,715.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 23,088.48	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,812.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,304.50	\$ 20.75	\$ 29,070.75
24	2105.507	SUBGRADE CORRECTION (EV)	CY	1200	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 37.06	\$ 44,472.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00
25	2105.507	SALVAGE AND PLACE RECLAIMED BASE MATERIAL (CV)	CY	900	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18.12	\$ 16,308.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00
26	2105.507	CRUSHED ROCK BORROW MATERIAL (LV)	CY	1200	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 29.95	\$ 35,940.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 76.44	\$ 91,728.00
27	2105.507	GRANULAR PIPE BEDDING (LV)	CY	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 987.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37.59	\$ 1,879.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.91	\$ 1,295.50
28	2105.607	SALVAGE AGGREGATE FROM STOCKPILE (MILLINGS)	CY	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 712.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 1,017.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 19.88	\$ 994.00
29	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (STREET)	TON	5040	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 20.85	\$ 105,084.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 20.53	\$ 103,471.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 86,184.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 104,076.00
30	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (TRAIL OR WALK)	TON	650	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 23.11	\$ 15,021.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 13,422.50
31	2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	15931	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,558.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,931.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 16,727.55	\$ 0.54	\$ 8,602.74	\$ 0.68	\$ 10,833.08	\$ 1.05	\$ 16,727.55	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,558.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 16,727.55
32	2331.604	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT RECLAMATION - 8-10 INCHES	SY	16800	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 41,496.00
33	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	3743	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,743.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,743.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,930.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,743.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 18,153.55	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,304.45	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,972.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,930.15
34	2360.504	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B) 3.0" THICK (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	350	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 15,890.00	\$ 49.68	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 12,862.50
35	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	3506	\$ 75.25	\$ 263,826.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,950.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 271,715.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,950.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 279,778.80	\$ 82.50	\$ 289,245.00	\$ 91.40	\$ 320,448.40	\$ 78.75	\$ 276,097.50
36	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	3506	\$ 75.25	\$ 263,826.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,950.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 271,715.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,950.00	\$ 76.68	\$ 268,840.08	\$ 82.50	\$ 289,245.00	\$ 88.40	\$ 309,930.40	\$ 78.75	\$ 276,097.50
37	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B) (TRAIL)	TON	350	\$ 91.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 101.36	\$ 35,476.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 92.60	\$ 32,410.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 33,075.00
38	2360.601	BITUMINOUS INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
39	2503.503	12" HDPE DUAL WALL CORRUGATED PIPE CULVERT	LF	20	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 60.84	\$ 1,216.80
40	2503.503	12" RCP DES 3006 CL III	LF	23	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 2,443.75	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 1,534.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 77.78	\$ 1,788.94
41	2503.503	15" RCP DES 3006 CL III	LF	530	\$ 66.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 36,835.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 33,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 62.44	\$ 33,093.20	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,810.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 81.42	\$ 43,152.60
42	2504.503	18" RCP DES 3006 CL III	LF	463	\$ 68.00	\$ 31,484.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 29,747.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,095.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,095.00	\$ 63.41	\$ 29,358.83	\$ 84.00	\$ 38,892.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 35,188.00	\$ 86.65	\$ 40,118.95

City of Hastings Project 2024-1 2024 Neighborhood Infrastructure Improvements Bid Opening Held on 4/5/2024 at 10am CST OFFICIAL Bids Tabulation					A-1 Excavating Inc. Bloomer, WI "Low Bidder"		Minnesota Dirt Works Inc. Lakeville, MN		Heselton Construction, LLC. Faribault, MN		Ryan Contracting Co. Elko, MN		Northwest Shakopee, MN		BCM Construction, Inc. Fairbault, MN		S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. Jordan, MN		Northdale Construction Company Inc. Albertville, MN	
Item No	MnDOT No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost
SCHEDULE B - SANITARY SEWER																				
67	2503.602	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26,989.00	\$ 26,989.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
68	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EA	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,861.00	\$ 7,444.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,497.29	\$ 5,989.16
69	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	EA	62	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 724.75	\$ 44,934.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 423.62	\$ 26,264.44	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 434.22	\$ 26,921.64
70	2503.602	4" ON 8" PVC WYE	EA	62	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 467.50	\$ 28,985.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 553.31	\$ 34,305.22	\$ 370.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 409.28	\$ 25,375.36
71	2503.603	4" PVC SDR 26 (FOR SERVICES)	LF	2050	\$ 33.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 56,375.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 84,562.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 37.66	\$ 77,203.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 139,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 20.44	\$ 41,902.00
72	2503.603	8" PVC SDR 35	LF	2935	\$ 45.00	\$ 132,075.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 128,406.25	\$ 43.00	\$ 126,205.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 176,100.00	\$ 44.05	\$ 129,286.75	\$ 64.00	\$ 187,840.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 149,685.00	\$ 58.11	\$ 170,552.85
73	2503.603	TELEWISE SANITARY SEWER	LF	2935	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,522.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 8,071.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,603.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 8,570.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,805.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,805.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 6,016.75
74	2506.602	REPLACE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER CASTING	EA	9	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 11,295.00	\$ 1,206.50	\$ 10,858.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 9,738.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,738.67	\$ 15,648.03
75	2506.602	48" DIA. SSMH	EA	14	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 79,730.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 85,330.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 82,110.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,092.79	\$ 71,299.06	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 96,880.00	\$ 6,255.76	\$ 87,580.64
76	2506.603	EXTRA DEPTH MH 10'+	LF	20.2	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 9,433.40	\$ 207.00	\$ 4,181.40	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,747.00	\$ 283.50	\$ 5,726.70	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 458.33	\$ 9,258.27
SCHEDULE B - SANITARY SEWER SUBTOTALS					\$333,341.00		\$406,826.90		\$364,242.66		\$434,717.00		\$372,393.37		\$485,310.00		\$408,188.00		\$402,244.70	
SCHEDULE C - WATERMAIN																				
77	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,771.44	\$ 10,628.64
78	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EA	64	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 393.50	\$ 25,184.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 27,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 45,952.00
79	2504.602	1" CORP STOP	EA	64	\$ 310.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 548.25	\$ 35,088.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 497.37	\$ 31,831.68	\$ 630.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 45,440.00	\$ 586.69	\$ 37,548.16
80	2504.602	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	EA	64	\$ 515.00	\$ 32,960.00	\$ 917.00	\$ 58,688.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 660.49	\$ 42,271.36	\$ 630.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 56,320.00	\$ 638.88	\$ 40,888.32
81	2504.602	HYDRANT 7.5' BURY W/GATE VALVE	EA	7	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 59,430.00	\$ 7,995.50	\$ 55,968.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 58,604.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 64,190.00	\$ 9,000.80	\$ 63,005.60
82	2504.602	REPLACE EXISTING GATE VALVE BOX	EA	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,889.50	\$ 18,895.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,607.20	\$ 26,072.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,279.00	\$ 22,790.00
83	2504.602	CURB STOP COVER CASTING	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 277.25	\$ 2,218.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 215.62	\$ 1,724.96	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 368.95	\$ 2,951.60
84	2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE SPECIAL - BOLT REPLACEMENT	EA	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,312.25	\$ 46,245.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 69,440.00
85	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	10	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 29,430.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,326.50	\$ 23,265.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 2,620.05	\$ 26,200.50
86	2504.602	CURB STOP BOX REPAIR/EXTENSION	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 1,731.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 561.16	\$ 1,683.48
87	2504.603	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY WATERMAIN & SERVICES	LF	7500	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 9.26	\$ 69,450.00
88	2504.603	CURB STOP EXTRA DEPTH	LF	15	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 212.25	\$ 3,183.75	\$ 75.75	\$ 1,136.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 1,747.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 148.18	\$ 2,222.70
89	2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER W/FITTINGS	LF	1800	\$ 39.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 44.74	\$ 80,532.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 25.35	\$ 45,630.00
90	2504.603	6" C-900 PVC W/FITTINGS	LF	3605	\$ 49.00	\$ 176,645.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 153,212.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 176,645.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 169,435.00	\$ 41.86	\$ 150,905.30	\$ 65.00	\$ 234,325.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 165,830.00	\$ 54.32	\$ 195,823.60
91	2504.603	6" DIP W/FITTINGS	LF	100	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 68.06	\$ 6,806.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 81.77	\$ 8,177.00
92	2504.604	2" INSULATION 4'X8' SHEET	SY	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.07	\$ 3,004.20
SCHEDULE C - WATERMAIN SUBTOTALS					\$444,825.00		\$550,093.75		\$567,341.25		\$538,935.00		\$548,239.80		\$662,565.00		\$613,970.00		\$645,395.80	

City of Hastings Project 2024-1 2024 Neighborhood Infrastructure Improvements Bid Opening Held on 4/5/2024 at 10am CST OFFICIAL Bids Tabulation - Base Bid Sections					A-1 Excavating Inc. Bloomer, WI "Low Bidder"		Minnesota Dirt Works Inc. Lakeville, MN		Heselton Construction, LLC. Faribault, MN		Ryan Contracting Co. Elko, MN		Northwest Shakopee, MN		BCM Construction, Inc. Fairbault, MN		S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. Jordan, MN		Northdale Construction Company Inc. Albertville, MN	
SCHEDULE A - STREET & STORM SEWER SUBTOTALS					\$2,019,255.60		\$2,062,294.25		\$2,182,194.30		\$2,339,480.74		\$2,397,633.81		\$2,241,514.00		\$2,442,842.00		\$2,424,212.64	
SCHEDULE B - SANITARY SEWER SUBTOTALS					\$333,341.00		\$406,826.90		\$364,242.66		\$434,717.00		\$372,393.37		\$485,310.00		\$408,188.00		\$402,244.70	
SCHEDULE C - WATERMAIN SUBTOTALS					\$444,825.00		\$550,093.75		\$567,341.25		\$538,935.00		\$548,239.80		\$662,565.00		\$613,970.00		\$645,395.80	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$2,797,421.60		\$3,019,214.90		\$3,113,778.21		\$3,313,132.74		\$3,318,266.98		\$3,389,389.00		\$3,465,000.00		\$3,471,853.14	
TOTAL BASE BID #1 A-1 Excavating Inc. "Low Bidder"							TOTAL BASE BID #2 Minnesota Dirt Works Inc.		TOTAL BASE BID #3 Heselton Construction, LLC.		TOTAL BASE BID #4 Ryan Contracting Co.		TOTAL BASE BID #5 Northwest		TOTAL BASE BID #6 BCM Construction, Inc.		TOTAL BASE BID #7 S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		TOTAL BASE BID #8 Northdale Construction Company Inc.	

NOTES: * THE CITY WILL BE REVIEWING THE SUBMITTED BID PACKAGES FROM ALL BIDDERS PRIOR TO MAKING A FINAL RECOMMENDATION TO THE CITY COUNCIL.

**THE TENTATIVE CONTRACT AWARD DATE IS APRIL 15, 2024